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j Mr. Len Le .7 ace, Principal Planner 4 o
o Winnebago County Courthouse
PO Box 2808

O,hkosh WI 54903
RE: Final Plat of Pheasant: Run

Dear Len:

Enclosed are four (4) prints of the final plat of Pheasant Run located in
the Clty of Oshkosh for County review,

- Mr. Tom Rusch, the developer, is requesting that you expedite your review

if at all possible. Please let the State know that you have no objections
as soon as you can,

‘\ Thank you for your prompt attention in this matter.

~ AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC,
) W v %944—/

\ Steven T, Chronis
\ Hanager-Property Surveys

\ Very truly yours,

STC:mmp
Enclosures
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State of Wrsconsm} o
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RS Department ,Of Development\ o e g SRR ‘ ; Ton.mye T(r;ompson;,:;
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. “Yadison, Wisconsin 53707 B AP , e _ Seqte!;uy
©60R/266-3200 ~ , - - :

“April 20, 1987

. My, Len Leverence PERMANENT FILE NO. 16065
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

' Subject: PHEASANT RUN
' SE 1/4 8§ 21 TI18N RI16E
City of Oshkesh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence:

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the anthority to
~object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are
four coples for your review. Your ageacy wust either object, or certify no objection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions),

- If the plat is certified as nonobjectlionable, we must recelve a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236.12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

It 1s important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat and
to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below this office must
either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting agencies
involved, or, the subdivider can demand immedlate certification of no objection,
Sincerely,
120414/?1L/ é(/c /ﬁfaéffL/rr\J

/Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor t7‘/yn4uy4
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 603/266-3200
JAS imas
Enc: Prints (4)

ce:  Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Steven T, Chronis, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON: Hednesday, May 20, 1987
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Mr. ten Leverence, Prirdc
Winnebago County Court House
Oshkosh, WI 54901

RE: Lake Rest Harbor

Dear Len:

Enclosed is a print of the subject plat. The reasdn [ am
writing you is that you are more familiar with the plat.

We are looking for a speedy review from the State and Jeanne
Storm suggested I send you a copy, and that you call her as
soon as possible let*ing her know that there are no objections.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very truly yowrs,

AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

Steven T. Chronis
Manager-Property Surveys

STC:mmp
Enclosure




State of Wlsconsm‘j'}ﬁ
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o 8 701018

S Taly 10,‘ 1985

~Nr. len Leverence PERMANENT FILE NO. 15427
Winnabago County Plauning Ageicy

Courthouse, jJox 2808
Ochkesh, Wisconsin 54015

Subject: LAKE REST HARBOR
gL 4 S 36 TI18N RI16E
City of Oshkosh
Winvebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence: : -

We have rrceived the above-named plat. VYour county planning agency has the authority to
"object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are four

copies for your review. Your agency must elther object, or certify no objection witchin 20
days of your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plaf isfbbjected to, we must be notified hy letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

-~ If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must recelve a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236.12 (6), Wis., State.),

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat and to
comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below this office must either
object to or certify the plat as nonobjecticnable for all the objecting agencies involved,
or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of no objection.

-
v

Sincerely, )

NONOBIECTIONAR! F

{ -
N Y Y INFBACD povinTy i L
QW\V}\Q +\§ C;ul/\ w”\NLBAGO GINT iy { !’ i‘ oA ntany .
N DI 10 NI ZONING COMMITTEE
Plat Review Unit ) ry
Telephone: 608/266-3200 (f}‘;“ﬁ T NN = PPN
""“itj “ ,\ 1 rn;

"~ JAS:mas DATF

Enc: Prints (4)

< L0985

ccs Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Mr. Ronald Dercks, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON: Friday, Augdst 9, 1985
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 March 4, 1985 (Maren 729?‘;/"2&‘;)

TO: CITY OF OSHKOSH PLANNING DEPARTMENT

| e () B (e ]
ATTORNEY CHUCK WILLIAMS FOR OWNER WhaiaeBAGT (“""‘”7 fiaweria t-

FROM: SHIRLEY DOEMEL ' .
c/o Winnebagoland Surveying '
1405 E. Nevada Ave,
Oshkosh, WI 54901

~ RE: PRELIMINARY PLAT SUBMITYAL FOR NINTH ADDITION TO NORTH POINI PLAT

Dear Reviewer:

Along with this correspondence please find sufficient copies of the above named
preliminary plat for your review, Should any questions about this plat arise during
your reviev please contact me.

5?35?%2@83%%5’35&??% NONOBIECTIONABLE
WlNNEBAGO COUNTY PU\NN/I”G & ZONING COMMITTEE
// / - — /545“' "J Q X~’)QJ\J,/, 2
: Alan K. Shute unty Hannef 57.%,(1,,{),,., ‘
Registered Land Surveyﬁi\TE -" Q)\ /ﬁ ~ ﬂi /C)e(;&




State of Wlsconsm

Department of Development

123 ‘Nest Washlngto ) Avenue

Anthony s Earl L
S Govefnori _;
«JamesT Flyan

‘Post Olfice Box 7370 ~
~Madigon, Wisconsin 53707
608-‘263-1018 S

:Ms. Donna C. Serwas
Clerk, City of Oshkosh
City Hall ~ 215 Church Avenue

PERMANENT FIL% NO. 15424

- P. 0. Box 1130

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54502

Subject: NINTH ADDITION TO NORTH POINT PLAT

' SW 1/4 & GL 3, 4 & 5 S.7 T18N RI17E

City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Ms. Serwas:

The Department of Development certifies this preliminary plat as nonobjectionable. The

Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Facilities will

review the plat 1f it is an "abutting plat' as defined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), Wis. Admin.

Code. The Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations will review the plat, if

unsewered, In accordance with Chapter ILHR 85, Wis. Admin. Code. On the final plat, the
Winnebago County Planning Agency will also be an objecting agency, ’

Local government units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable,
- that the plat:
- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
- conforms with areawide water quality managemwent plans, if sewered;
~ - complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
'~ resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
* - fi1ts the design to the topography;
" = displays well desipgned lot and street layout;
- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities,

"COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:
8. 236,16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area vequired by this section,
However, when public sewer 1s not available, lot sizes are also
determined by soil tests completed in accordauce with Chapter ILHR 85,
Wis. Admin. Code (Rules of the Department of Industry, Labor and
Human Relations),

8. 236,16 (2) The streets meet the minimum width required by this section.

8. 236.16 (3)

On the final plat, the public access to Lake Winnebago and Hickory
Harbor must be identified by noting the width of such access and
the pcertinent shoreline measurements to the access.

Usutenant Goverdor |



Hs’~Donna'c.,uerwas
NINTH ADDITION TG NORTH POINT PLAT
ch 21 1985 :

s,a235‘15 (4) oo Af thqjsubdivider;has ani_inlerest in the unplatted 1ands lying
R between this plat and the water's edge of Lake Winnebago and’
~ Hickory Harbor and if such lands are for any reason unplattable,
they must be included in the subject plat as part of the lots, -
outlots oy public dedicatioos. Otherwise, these lands must be

8. 236.21 (2) (a) When the final plat of tne subdivision is received in this office,

) either the Department’of Industry, Labor and Human Relations must
be listed in the Owner's Certificate as a reviewing agency or we
must receive the clerk's certification regarding qewerage facilities,

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

o Sincerely, ‘
‘ <:>JLj§JmVA\Q“ ﬁ¥E§;(;i/N~\J
' Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor

Plat Review Unit
. Telephone: 608/266--3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Print, Sewer Certification form -
cc! Winnebago County Planning Aéﬁﬁgg//
‘ Ms. Shirley L. Doemel, Owner

Mr. Alan K. Shute, Surveyor
Mr. James T. Addis, DNR (w/priut)

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM CITY ULERK ON 3/5/85; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 3/21/85.
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M. Leu Leverence PERMAVENT FILE NO. 15641

Winiebaco County Planning & Zoning Commtttee
Cow theuse, Box 2808
~ Oshcosh, Wisconsin 54901

Subject; WINDSOR PARK
SW /4 S 1 T20N R17E
City of Menasha, Wiunebago County

. ) ¥,
- Dear Mr, Leverence: 3

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authori:cy to
object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are

four coples for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify no obiection
wlthin 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

-~ If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will bu returned to the surveyor for revisions).

- If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must recelve a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see 5. 236,12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

It 1s important that this matter be expedited to avold delays In processing the plat and
to comply with the time 1imits set by statute. By the date shown below this office nust
either object to or certify the plat as nunobjectionable for all the objecting agenciles
iavolved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of no objection,

Sincerely,

<;2£56—w»4«,162/ ,(fif}mwvx,

L6ea\me A. Storm, Supervtsor&m“’”/ REBAGD/

¥iat Review Unit oy
 Telephone: 608/266~3200 A% e é’}jﬁ**<~é~4:7

JAS:mas (,/

Erce Pfints (4) DA —— ..1) S 551 y )‘75()
’-“ca: ~ Clerk, City of Menasha
Mr. Theodore J. Harris, Surveyor

- DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON:  Thursday, January 22, 1987




State of Wxsconsmff

;;Departmunt of Developmen\ o o o n °g*039,:g,, ;
: , : - P S JamesT Fiynn
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June 14, 1985

Mr. Len Leverence PERMANENT FILE NO. 15403 i
Winnebage County Plauning Agency 8 )
Courtl.ouse, Box 2808 : -/

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

RIVER MILL SUBDIVISION
GL 1 & 2 S 15
GL 1 & 2 S 14 TI18N RI1SE
Clty of Oshkosh, Winnebago Couaty

Subject:

Leverence:

Dear Mr.,

" We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority to
object to this plat under rthe provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are four
copies for your review. Your agency must elther object, or cexrtify no objection within 20

days of, your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

- IE the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print
bearing your cevtification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236.12 (6), Wis. Stats.),

It 1s important that this matter be erradited to avold delays in processing the plat and to
comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown belov this cffice must either
object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting agencies involved,

or, the subdivider can demand Jimmediate certification of no objection.

'» Sincerely,

Lomal
At - CZ’ /FZ!VW?V

I
eanne A. Storm, Supexvisoég
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:nas

Enc: Prints (4)

cel Clerk, City of Oshkosh
~Mr, Steven T, Chronils, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DHVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIPES ON: Thursday, July 11, 1985
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Mr. Steven T. Chronis PERMANENT FILE NO. 15403

AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC.
1091 South Washburn Street
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

S— cams
Pl -Mm_“_"“\'

~——

-JeTr: RIVER MILL SUBDIVISION =
NE 1/4 S 1S
NW 1/4 S 14 TIBN R16E
'ifitz of Oshkosh, Winnebapo County

wmw
Dear\(‘»hxg&is -
The DepartmenL of Development certifies this preliminary plat as nonobjectiounable., The
Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Faciliiies will
review the plat if it is an "abutting plat" as defined by s. ly 33.03 (3), Wis. Admiwu.
Code. The Departmeni of Industry, Labor and Human Relations will review the plat, if

unsewered, in accordance with Chapter ILHR 85 wgﬁ__ggmin‘ Code. On the final plat the
hinnebago Countv Planning Agency will also be(kn objecting agen

Lf“mw
N o eg'ifg>
Local government units, during thelr review of the platy-witl-re¥0lve, when applicable,
that the plat:
- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
- conforms with areawide water quality managemeunt plans, if sewered;
~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulatiocns;
-~ resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
- fits the design to the topography;
- displays well designed lot and street layout;
-~ includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

"COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

s. 236.15 (1) 1f compliance with the monumentation requirements of this section
will be unduly difficult along the existing concrete bulkhead line,

a monumentation waiver should be negotiated prior to final plat
submittal,

s. 236.16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this section.
However, whon public sewer is not available, lot sizes are also
determined by soil tests compjleted ‘n accordance with Chapter ILHR 85,

Wis. Admin. Code (Rules of the onepartment of Industry, Labor and
Human Relations).




e e Sl b Vo) SE B NS

‘ Steven ‘. Ghronis S
«RIVFR MELL SUBDIVISIOH{_

»“Januarv 71, 1985

2)6 16 (2)

: j:236.16;(3)v

5.236.20 (2) (e)

236.20 (2) (e)

sl 236.21 (2) (a)

'1he streets moet the minimum width 1cqu{red by this section. -

 0n the final plat, the public access to the. lox Rive1 must be;; jj_f 4{:>
“ddentified by noting the width of such access and the pertinent '
~shore1ine weasurenents to the access._ : -

On the flnal pJat drawing, easenents not parallel to 1ot lines
“nust be dimensioned by center line lengths and bearings, and
half-widths,

Lots must be consecutively numbered within each block. To comply
with this requirement, we recommend the following changes:

Shown as: Change to:

Lots 36-40 Lots 28--32
Lots 28-35 Lots 33-40

We also note that outlots are not consecutively numbered within
each block. However, due to the extenuating circumstances, we
will waive strict compliance with consecutive outlot numbering
upon your written request. We do reserve the right to require
an explanatory NOTE on the final plat drawing, if deemed necessary.

When the final plat of the subdivisicn is received in this office,
either the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations must

be lisced in the Owner's Certificate as a reviewing agency or ve
must recelve the clerk's certification regarding sewerage facilities.

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

\jww& A ST@W

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor

Plat Review Unit

Telephone: 608/266~3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Original, Sewer Certificatio: Form

cct Clerk, City of Oshkosh (w/print apd sewer certification form)
: Winnebago County Planning Ag%/;y’}

Mr. Terry Eisch, Owner

Mr. James T. Addis, DNR (w/pxint)

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 1/21/85; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 1/31/85,
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" Hr. Len Leverence , PERMANENT FILE NO. 15726
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committec : '
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54301

~ Subject: GENE ROMENESKO PLAT
' GL 4 S 10 T20N R17E
City of Menasha, Winuebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence:

We have received the above-named plat. Your couaty plaunning agency has the authority to
object to this plat under the provisions of s, 236,12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are
four coples for your review. Your agency must efther object, or cartify no objection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal,

~ If the plat ic objected to, we must be notified by letter (the origiual
drawing will be returnad to the surveyor for revisions).

~ It the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236.12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

It 15 important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat and
to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown b2low this office must
{ther object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for ail th2 objecting agenciles

inv01ved, or, the suhdivider can demand iwmediate certificatiovn of 1o objection.

‘ Sincerely,

:u;li Y SRR Y PR

[

VARLE
e (. %MNMVIDSﬁE_BIKGO M sy S)Z0MING COMMITTEE

C
Jeanne A. Storm, Superviqor57’07 {’“
Plat Review Unit -
- Telephone: 608/2656-3200

 JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)

ce: |, Clerk, City of !Menasha
Mr, Thomas E. Schuler, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON:_ Friday, Noverber 7, 1986
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" March 21, 1986 -

Mr. Thomas E. Schuler PERMANENT FILE NO, 15669
SCHULER & ASSOCIATES

320 W, Northland Avenue
P, 0. Box 292
Appleton, Wisconsin 54912

Subject: RUSCH & GABERT SUBDIVISION
NE 1/4 § 2 T18N RI16E ‘
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Schuler:

We have examined RUSCH & GABERT SUBDIVISION and do not object to this final plat. Today,
we recelved a copy of the plat from the Winnebago County Planning Agency certifying that
they do not object to this plat. Therefore, the original drawing has been certified as
complying with the requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16, s, 236.20, and s. 236.21 (1)

& (2), Wis. Stats.; and, the Winanebago County Planning Agency.

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional certification.,
Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be shown. Any variances
with these conditions will.require written notification to and verification by this

office prior to plat approval.

s. 236.12 (6) When the original of a plat is submitted under the provisions of
s. 236.12 (6}, it is not necessary to place on the plat the clerk's
certificate that coples have been forwarded, the date thereof, etc.,
as the Department of Development must certify on the face of the plat
that there are no objections to the plat. Therefore, the City Clerk's
transmittal certificate must be crossed out or removed from the
original drawing.

s. 236.20 (2) (c) The 441.00' total street lengths must also be shown along the north

e

and south right-of-way lines of Farmington Avenue.

S. 236.20 (3) (b) Monumentation at the north quarter corner and center corner of
- Section 2 must be described.

S. 236.20 (3) (d) The 50' radius temporary Cul de Sac east of Farmington Aveanue (which
is outside the boundaries of this plat) must also be designated
"by other instrument",

s Mo mr# hems m s e m e

e




“Page 2~ i :

B | LA Thomab h.~S¢hu1ex;

S0 RUSCH & GABERT SUBWIVISIOV
'f"Harvh 21, 1986 :

{1? .8r'236;21 (2) (a),‘ln the Owner s Certificate: ' ’ ‘ LU
S R =~ ", ., plat 4is required by g, 236 12 or 8. 236 12, w1sconsin‘.\ no

Wisconsin . . . "; and,

- the Winnebago County Planning hgency mu:t be added to. rhe list of
obtecting authoritles.

o s 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this day of » 19 ., must
, be placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on the revised
plat.

After all conditions of the certifications of no eobjection have been met, the plat may
be submitred to the local goveruing bodles for approval. Local government units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:
~ complies with local maater plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
~ conforms with areawilde water quality management plans, 1f sewered;
-~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
~ resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
~ fits the design to the topography; °
~ = displays well desizned lot and street layout; ,
- includes service or 1& serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat fnvolving details chucked by this Department, or, the Winnebago
County Planning Agency will require subuission of the plat to the Department for recerti-
fication tefore the plat is eligible for recording. Such changes can be found by

comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the letter recipientb‘
listed.

Sincerely,

d&ﬂuwu

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS :mas

" Enc: Original, Transparency, Closure Comps.

cc! Clerk, City of Oshkosh !
Winnebago County Plaunin gency
Rusch & Gabert, Owners

Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 3/14/86; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 3/19/86.

- must be changed to " . . plat ‘s lLQUiTEd by 8. 236 10 or s, 236 12{3'
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Department of Development | S Petweny 8 Sa
123 West Masington Avenue : . - Jomas T. Flyan
Post Office Box 7970 x ' Lisuten¥ntl Bovernor
- Madison, Misconsin 53707 - I

608/266-3200

March 17, 1986

Mr. Len Leverence ' PERMANENT FILE NO. 15669
Winnebago County Planning Agency

Courthouse, Box 2808

Oshko‘sh, Wisconsin 54901 NONOBJEC"ONAE!E . e

WINNEBAGO COUNTY PLANNING & idiyuc - "¥re”
R Aot ST R TR
Coyity Planiter

City of Oshkosh, Winnebago Cdunt ke
k oo ¢ oy : - e
Dear Mr. Leverecnce: DATE ]’vaJ 9_0}1 /9‘@,6 ottt . n 0

Ke have receilved the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority _ .
to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis, Stats. Enclosed .
are four copies for your review, Your agency must clther ebjeclt, or certify no objection “
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

- If the plat ie certified as nonobjectionable, we must recelve a priut
beariag your certification so that we may finalilze our review
(see s. 236,12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

It is iwportant that this matter be expedited to avold delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below this office
must either object to or certify the plat as nonobjeccionable for all the objecting
agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand imnedlate certification of no objection.

Sincerely,

Mearrs Q. i

eanne A. Storm, Supervisor 14The surveyor has requested “RUSH"

Plat Revicy Unit t7 U processing, We will act on yourx
Telephone: 608/266-3200 verbal notification.

JAS (mas

Enc: Prints (4)

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkcsh
Mr. Thomas E. Schuler, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMEN1 TIME LIMIT EXPIRES

ON:__Friday, April 11, 1986++




o l)eparlmcn{ of Dcvclapment y /d/%cy

123 West Nastugton Avenue 06
“Past Office Box 7970
Kadison, Wisconsin 53707
608/266-3200

: 3 E lf
7617’0 ;}(swlé o e’

‘ : ‘(ﬁeuienan\(3ovelnot
w Dxﬁ?l\ (.’;‘11’ e plenant BOESIEL

Mr. Raymond Zielinski

Clerk, City of Menasha ) . NP
City Hall, 175 Main Street GERE ROMENESKD PLAT

54952 GL 4 S 10 T20R RI17E
City of Menasha, Winnebago County

PERMANENT FILE NO, 15726

Menasha, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Zielinski:

The Department of Developmnant certifies this preliminary plat as nonobjectionable. The
Department of Transportation, Division of Highwaye and Transportation Services will
review the plat if it is an "abutting plat' as defined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), Wis. Admin.

Code. On the final plat, the Winnebago County Planning Agency will also be an ~hjecting
agency. :

- Local goverament units, during their review of the plat, will rcsgelve, when applicable,
that the plat:
- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
- conforms with areawide water quality management plans, 1f sewered;
~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations:
~ resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
- fits the design to Lthe topography;
-~ displays well designed lot and street layout;
~ {ncludes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities,

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

s. 236.16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this section.
s. 236,16 (2) The streers meet the minimum width required by this section.

s. 236.20 (3) (a) According to our raeference maps, this subdivision is located in
"G.L. 4, Section 10, T20N, R17E".

If there are any- questions concerning this review or preparation aud submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office,

Sincerely,
< bne: Print

<;\JJQv(§Jbe\Q f\\;t>1j51/4~f\ ce:  Winnebago County Flanning Ag?é;g//

Eugene J. me y
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor rrg(no g ZO;L;CSROQ Owner
. . Thomas E., ¢ v, Sur
Plat Review Unlt onas chuler, surveyor

Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:imas

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM CITY CLERK ON 5/21/86; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 5/28/86.

“James 1. FWnnﬁ
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-__ P : 2
B T - State of Wlbconsmj

o . £ | ‘ o
: et " Anthony'S. Eant
Dcpar*ment of Deve!opment | | e overnor
J143 West Washingtop Avenue ‘ : ' JamasT FWnn}

“Pest Orftee Rox 73!0
~ Madison, Wisconsin  537G7
603/26(-~3200

llouianan!Govornor-w‘fr

AUS 9 G 198D

f?/ 2

PERMANENT FILE NO. 15811

&

CAugust 22, lfj&é

Mu Lea Leverence

Courthouse, BoX 2808
Cshkosh, Wiscongin 54901
i R N e,
R
cubject: LHEECOND ADDITION TC RUSCH & KIENAST PLAT
MW /4 & 11 TL8N RL6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County
P

Deav MrisLeverence: P

"‘\

e, el

‘l-
We have received the abovawnhméﬂ‘plat vﬂ§our county plaaning agency has the authority
to object to thls plat under the provisions of s, 236,12 (2) (b), Wis, Stats. Enclosed
are four coples for your review, Yourvr agency mast elther object, or certify no objection
withiin 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.
- If che plat is cbjected to, we must be notifled by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions),

-~ If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we wmust receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236,12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

1t is jwportant that this matier be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat

and tu conply with the tiwe liales set by statute., By the date shown below this office
atat either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting
dgencles involved, or, the subdivider can demand iwmediate certification of no ohjection,

“incerely,

c’\

{

2‘Jﬂ10/¢\/ﬁL— CIJ /gﬂv"

.rdnng A. Storm, Supervisor (. s
Jiat Reviewy Unit F
"alepghone:;  608/266-3200

Aimas

oy Prives (4)

Clexk, City of Oshkosh
Mr. Steven T. Chrenis, Surveyor

SRIMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON:  Friday, September 19, 1986




O168
State of Wlsconsm;

Amhonys Earl :

Department of Development g-—(m};’;" , | BN Soveinor
123 West Vashington Avenue % — ; ‘ : Jamos T, Flyan
Post Office Bax 7970 ' '

: Lieutenant Qovernor
‘Madison, Wisconsia - 53707 Ar‘ \ B
608/ 2663200

o

July 8, 1986

Mr. Len Leverance ‘ PERMANENT FILE NO, 15725

Winnebago County Planning Agency
Courthouse, Box 2808 Y J { -
Oshkosh, Wiscomsin 54901 | JOMOBIECTIONABLE

‘o -~
| LY PLANMING & Z0FING COMMITIEE
Subject: THE VILLAGH AT westad B NNEBALO Cﬂyj ; LANHING & '
SW 1/4 S 28 T18N R16E .. >
City of QOshkosh, WLnnggxgawCounky» ey JQ‘AY\w%-~§4?:;:- N
fladnd

o
VA
()JSA‘(‘I f&‘«l

bear Mr, Len Leverence:
16 : 2./ 986

We Bave received the above-name d é «C. TYSUE cpunty planx ng ag{ncy has the authority

{0 objsct to this plat under the provisions o{is. 236,12/ {2) (L), Wis. Stats. Enclosed
are four coples for your review. Your agency must elther object, or certify no objection
witnin 20 days of your receipt of this submitcal,

~ If the pnlat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the ariginal
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for vevisioni).

-- If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must vecaive & print
bearing your certification so that we way finalize our review
(see 5, 236.12 (6), Wis. Stats.),

It is important that this matter be expedited to avold delays in processing the plat

and to comply with the time limirs sct by statute., By the datc showa below this office
st either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectlonable for all the olijecting
agencles joavolved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of no obiection.

Sincerely,

QLQ )i {k Stovra

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit :
Telephone:  608/266-3200

JAS itas *

Enc: Prints {4)

ec:  Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Mr. Steven T. Chronis, Surveyor

BAUARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TRME LINIT EXPIRES ON: Wednesday, August 6, 1986




’I‘)’epartm'ent of Development

123 West Wasington Avanue
2ost Office Box 7970
Yad{son, Wisconsin 53707
§06£266-3200

March 19, 1986

BY 78

Cage
Hr. Len Leverence W
Winnebago County Planning{hégﬁcy» i
Courthouse, Box 2808

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

WINDSOR GR¥EN SUBDIVISION
9 1/4 5 36 TI9H RI16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

- Subject:
Dear Mr. Leverence:
We have receilved the akove-named plat.

are four copies for your review. Your

, NONOB]EC TIONABLE
WINNEBAGO COUNTY VAR

agency must of

Jamos T, Fiyan:
tioutenant Gozcmor :

NG & ZONING COMMITTEE

X .Mﬂb&ﬂmw“’“‘””‘f N
.I\an r

Y s

Your couniy planmming agency has the authority
to object to this plat under the provisions of s.

736,12 (2) (L), Wis. Stats. lnclosed
ther object, or certify no objection

within 20 days of your receipt of tnis submiital.

-~ If the plat 1is objected to,

ve nuel be notified by Jetter (the oviginal

drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

~ If the plat is certificd ac nonobjectionable, we must receive o print
bearing your certification go that we may finalize our yeview

(see 5. 236.1Z (6), Vis. Stats.).

It is important that this watter be expedited to
statute.
to or certlfy the plat as nonchicctionable for all the objeeting

ox, the subdivider can demand imwediate certification of no objoclion.

‘and to comply with
must elther object
agencies involved,

the time limits set by

Sincerely,

wm

Yearie A, Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

(//w/x/

Telephone: 608/265-3200
JAS :mas A
Enc: Prints (4)

ccy  Clerk, City of Oshkosh

Mr. Ronald A. Dercks, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES

svold dalays v processing the plat

By the date shown below this office

iThe surveyer bhas requested
"Rush" processing. We will
act on a verbal notification
from your office,

Friday, April 18, 1986++

ON:

7. P 4
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Lo ¥ * ‘a;._ N T e ‘S(




—.0072)

- State of Wisconsin

TN s rherieirh wolamment ; , ' - Anhang'S' Earl
Department of Development o e e e
» Jawes T fiyan.

,Ueumpantﬁcwghgp

S 123 West Hasington Avenue
“bost Qffice Box 7970 . .
Madison, Wisconsin 52707

_6U3/266-3200 '

April 16, 1986

Mr. Ronald A. Dercks PERMANENT FILE NO. 15672
SCI'ULER & ASSOCIATES, IRC.

320 W, Northland Avenue

P. 0. Box 292

Appleton, Wisconsin 54912

Subject: WINDSOR GREEN SUBDIVISION
SW 1/4 S 36 TI19N RI16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Dercks:

We have examined WINDSOR GREEN SUBDIVISION and do not object to this final plat. On

March 26 and today, we were notified by the Winnebago County Plananing Ageacy and the
Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Services, respectively,
that they do not ohject to this plat. Therefore, the original drawlng has been certified

as complying with the requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16, s, 236.20, and s. 236.21 (1)

& (2), Wis., Stats.; Hy 33 of the Wis., Admin. Code; and, the Winnebago County Planning Agency.

The following changes or correcctions must be made to satisfy the conditional certification.
Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be shown, Any variances
with these conditions will require writcen notification to and verification by this

office prior to plat approval.

s, 236.12 (6) When the original of a plat is submltted under the provisions of
s. 236,12 (6), it 1is not necessary to place on the plat tha clerk's
certificate thuat coples have been forwarded, the date thercof,
ciu., as the Department of Development must certify on the face
of the plat that tliere are no objections to the plat.

The City Clerk's Certificate must be elther erased or crussed out
en the original drawing.

s, 236.20 (2) (c) The scuth line of the SW 1/4 of Section 36 must also be noted
"recorded as $89°04'W".

s. 236.20 (2) (a) According to our permanent records, abutting LOTHY. ACRES is located
and must be shown south of C.T.H. "J" and appruximately 72' east
of this plat, as noted on the 2nclosed marked print.




Page 2. :
 Mr. Ronald A. Dercks

- WINDSOR GREEN SURDIVISION

April} 16, 1986

© s, 236021 (2) (a) la the Guner's Certificates S
N ‘ - the "Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and
Transportation Services” and the "Winnebago County Planning
Agency' must also be listed as objecting agencles; and, =
"o . . requived by s. 236.12 or s. 236.12 Wisconsin Statutes -

» » " must be changed to " . . . required by s. 236.10 or
" T '

s. 236.12 Wisconsin Statutes , , .,
s. 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this __ day of __ 19 M

must be placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on
the revised plat,

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have been met, the plat
may be submitted to the local governirg bodies for approval. Local government
units, diring their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the
plat:
~ complies with Jocal master plans, official map or subdivislon control ordinances;

conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if sewevred;

complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;

resolves possible probleoms with storm water runoff;

fits the design to the topoegraphy;

displays well desiygned lot and street layout;
- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat ianvolving deta{ls checked by this Department, the Department of
Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Services, or, the Wiunebago
County Plenning Agency will require submission of the plat to the Department for
recertification before tne plat is eligible for recording. Such changes can be

found by comparing the orjginal drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the
letter recipients listed.

Sincerely,

wwg (A‘Sjﬁ ~

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas
nc: Original, Transparency, Marked Print, Closure Comos.

ce:  Clerk, City of Oshkosh ~
‘ Winnebago County Planning Agené
Thomas N. Rusch & Richard L. Gabert, Owners
Department of Transportation
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 3/19/86; REVIEWED BY LOD ON 3/26/86.

NOTE TO SURVEYOR: Your R.L.S. seal wasn't legibly reproduced on the muslin—baéked
drawing. Prior to recording, it will be necessary for you to re-seal the plat,
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Department of Development

123 West Wasington Avenue
Post Office Box 7970

" Madison, Wisconsin 53707 ()ivf'\‘ 7‘0 14 7o
§08/266-32f}0f 5( "\' 6;}‘3" / PR ‘
0 \ao. HEY .
‘May 28, 1986 N oD ‘ W 20 3985 L ; ,]
‘ ' { s - B
1@(0 \Q\
o PV Al
Mr. Steven T. Chronis v WANBN E N0, 15725 '
AERO-HETRIC ENGINFUING, INC. ‘

T FILE ;
539 N. Madison Sti.et '7//0/ /VE)‘. St

Chilton, Wisconsin 53014
IA ﬁl Cressns ploy ket @
s‘uﬁ & 2y &VJ e K
Subject: THE VILLAGE Al WASTHAVEN b\‘/{/’f o 00 €

SW 1/4 S 28 TI8N RI6E or Al
gl
City of Oshkush, Winnebago County AMND L

Dear Mr. Chronis: : L ﬁ L

The Department of Development certifies this preliminary plat as nonobjectionable, The
Department of Transportatioun, Division of Highways and Transportation Services will
review the plat if it is an "abutting plat" as defined by s. Hy 33,03 (3), Wis. Admin.
Code, The Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations will review the plar, it
unsewered, in accordance with Chapter ILHR 85, Wis, Admin. Code, On the {final plat, the
Winnebago County Planning Agency will also be an objecting agency.

Local government units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable,
that the plat:

-~ complies with local waster plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;

- conforms with arcawide water quality managewent plans, if szowered;

- conplies with Wisconsln shoreland management regulationsg

-~ rosolves pessible problems with storm water runoff;

- fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;

- includes service or i{s scrviccable by unecessary atilities,

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

3. 236.16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this section.
However, when public sewer 1s not available, lot sizes are also
determined by soll tests completed in accordance with Chapter ILHR 85,
Vis. Admin, Code (Rules of the Department of Industry, Labor and
Human Relations).

s. 236.16 (2) The streets meet the minimum width required by this section,

5. 236,21 (2) (a) When the fiunal plat of the subdivision is rececived in this office, either
the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations wust be listed in
the Owner's Certificate as a reviewlag agency or we must recelve the
clerk's certification regarding sewecrage facllities,



" Mrs Steven T. Chronis

-

 page 2 438,

‘J]~ThP VILLAGE AT thiHAVPN
~ﬂay 28, 986 :

In the description above the Lohatjon Sketeh, "Section 29, T1SN, KL&E" should'be éﬁaﬁgédt

o “Section 28, TI8N, RIGH",

llf there are any qunstions concerndng this review oc proparation and submittal of the .
final plaL, please contact our office. Ce

Slncerely,

(///;(JZ//LU AS e

Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor

Plat Review Unit

Telephone: 608/266-32C0

JAS:mas

Enc: Original

ce: Clerk, City of Oshkosh (w/print and sewer cevtification form)

~ Winnebago County Planning Agency
The Village Associates, c¢/c Harold Toshner, Owner

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 5/15/86; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 5/28/86.,
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Wisconsin Department of Transportation

sﬁwmemW

KT, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS AND <
May 27, 1987 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES . -~

4802 Shaboygan Avenue
, P.0. Box /916 . : ST .
Mr, Raymond Zielinski Madisan, ‘W1 83707:7916 IR
Clerk, City of Menasha : .
City Hall
Menasha, Wisconsin 54952

Dear Mr. Zzielinski:
Subject: Windsor Park Replat
City of Menasha
STH 441

Winnebago County

A copy of the subject plat was trausmitted to the Department of Transportation,
Division of iighways and Transportation Services, for informational purposes.

_ There was no opportunity to review the plat, as required by Chapter 236,

¢ Wisconsin Statutes. For information appearing on the preliminary plat, as

[ prepared, and from information made avallable to this office, it appears that

; this plat is an "abutting plat" within the purview of Section 236.12(2)(a),
Wisconsin Statutes, and the Department of Transportation's kules and

Regulations Chapter Hy 33, Wisconsin Administratlive Code,

Therefore, conditional objection to the subject plat is made on the basis of
Section 33.04, Wisconsin Administrative Code; such other of the Rules as may be
applicable upon review of the plat, when submitted in final form, will then be ”’ﬁ
cousidered. ‘

It is requested that the subdivider couply with Section 33,10 of the Rules by
consulting with the Department of Transportation’s office {n Green Bay, at,
944 Vanderperren Way regarding this matter,

We wish to thank you for your cooperatisa ia these matters of mutual intervest,

Sincerely,

C. E. Solberg, P.E,
Acting State Desigp Eugincer for Huwys,

i v‘:;}(n\/
J, W. Dresser, R,

Chief Utilities Luglneer

JWD:LSK:f1005
cc: Register of Deeds

Department of Pevelopment

DILHR

Surveyor

Owners (c/o Surveyor) -~
ores Winnebago County Planning Agency -
D #3
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Wisconsin Department of Transportation
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DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS AND

January 22, 1988 4802 Sheboygan Avenue

i PO, Box 7916 :
. Madison, Wi 53707-7916

Ms, bDonna €, Serwas
215 Church Avenue

Oshkosh, WI 54901 AN 26 198?;

Dear Ms. Serwas:

Subject: First Additlon to Windsor Green
City of Oshkosh
USH 45
Winnebago County

The subject preliminary plat was transmitted to the Wisconsin Department of
Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Services, by the
Depavtment of Development on December 30, 1987 under the provisions of Section
236.12, VWisconsin Statutes.

The Division of Highways and Trausportation Services has considered this plat in
the light of the Rules and Regulations Governing Land Subdivision Plats Abutting
State Trunk Highways and Connecting Streets, Chapter Hy 33, Wisconsin

Administrative Code, promulgated under authority of Section 236.13(1)(e), Wisconsin
Statutes. ,

The Division of Highways and Transportation Services abjects to the subject
plat as it does not comply with Sections 33.02, 33.05 and 33.08 of tle
above-mentioned Rules, Certification or nonobjection is conditioned upon full
compliance with these and other pertinent requirements set forth in the Rules,

Section 33,02 relates to the effect that a subdivision plat has on the
adjacent highway by generating traffic, reducing sight distance, impairing
safety aund impeding trafflc movements, It 1s required that a vision
corners by added at the iIntersection of USH 45 aund Wiedsor Park Drive,

Section 33,04 of the above-mentioned Rules relates to the required
information which must be shown on each plat submitted for Department of
Transportation review. The bearings shown on the subject plat do not
agree with the bearings for Project 6432-2-21 - Oshkosh - North County
Line Road - USH 45 on file 1n our district office. Also, this portion of
USH 45 will be reconstructed in 1991, The reconstruction may require an
additlonal right of way width of 15 to 20 feet across all lots adjacent to
USd 45, Tt 1s suggested you contact the design secticn in our district
office for more detail regarding the reconstruction of USH 45,

\ TRANSPORTATION SERVICES . IS



January 22, 1988
. Ms. Donna Serwas

Page 2

Section 33.05 relates to access restriction between a state truck highway
and abutting lots of a subdivision plat. It is required that an access
restriction clause, Iin the form as is stated below, be added to the face
of the plat when submitted for final review.

"As owner I hereby restrict all lots, in that no owner, possessor, user,
nor licensee, nor other person shall have any right o1 direct vehicular
fogress or egress with USH 45, as shown on the plat; it being expressly
intended that this restriction shall constitute a restriction for the

benefit of the public acc¢ording to section 236,293, Wisconsin Statutes, and
shall be enforceable by the Department of Transportation."

Section 33,08 of the above-mentioned Rules relates to the building setback
line which must appear of the face of the plat. This building satback
line should be shown at a distance of 110 feet from the centerline of
highway or 50 feet from the outside or nearer right-of-way line, whichever
is more restrictive.

1t is requested that the subdivider comply with Section 33,10 of the Rules by
consulting with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation office in Green Bay
at 944 Vanderperren Way rvregarding this matter.

The final plat, incorporating the appropriate revisinn, corrections or additions in
compliance with tha above-referenced Sections of the Rules, must be submitted in
order that the objections noted herein may be removed.

We wish to thank yeu for your cooperation in these matters of mutual interest.
Sincerely,

T. E. Carlsen, P.E.
State Design Engineer for Hwys,

By e

[/
I rd
J. W. Dressery P.E.

/Chief Utilities Fngineer

JWDILSK:a5315
cct Regigter of Deeds
Department of Development
DILHER
Surveyor
Owners (c/o Surveyor)
Winnebago County Plan Commission , -
D #3




= State of Wisconsin
~Department of Development | | Tommy G. Thompson
ff';l23’west Hashington Avenue ‘ ‘ , quurnor
" Post Dffice Box 7970 Bruno J. Mager
~7 . Madison, Wisconsin 53707 L ‘ : ' Secretary
" 608/266-3200 ' ,w a

" March 19, 1987 Ao JBIg 7

By /ﬂ{j’

Mr, Thomas F. Halverson { L PERMANENT FILE NO. 16002
CAROV LARD SURVEYING COMPANY, INC. ‘
P. 0, Box 1297

Appleton, Wisconsin 54912-1297

Subject: ABBEY SUBDIVISION
SW 1/4 & SE 1/4 S 21 T18N RI6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Halverson:

The Department of Development certifies this preliminary plat as nonobjectionable. The
Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Services will
review the plat if 1t is an "abutting plat" as defined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), Wis. Admin.
Code. The Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations will review the plat, if
unsewered, in accordance with Chapter ILHR 85, ¥is. Admin. Code. On the final olat, the
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee will also be an objecting agency.

Local government units, during their review ol the plat, will vresolve, when applicable,
that the plat:

- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;

~ conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if gewered:

- complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;

~ resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;

- fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;

- includes service or is serviceable by uccessary utilities,

COMMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY PLAT REVIEW:

‘ s, 236,16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this section.
iowever, when public sewer is not available, lot sizes are also
determined by soll tests complrted in aCLoxdance with Chapter ILHR 85,
Wis. Admin. Code (Rules of the Department of Industry, Labor and
Human Relations),

s, 236,16 (2) The streets meet the mininum width required by this section,




'EThﬂm19 P Halverson
ABBFY SUBDIVISION
March 19, 1987

8. 236.21 (2) (a) When the final plat of the subdivision is received in this office,
SR - elither the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations must
be listed in the Owner's Certificate as a reviewlng agency or we ; N ,
nmust receive the clerk's certification regarding severage facilities. B

" If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the
~ final plat, please contact our office.

'Sincerely

\j&ﬂﬂ\ L L\wi )@W

~Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266~3200

JAS imas
cey  Clerk, City of Oshkosh
(w/print and sewer certification form)

Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Comnittee
Mr, Garry t, Decker, Owner

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 3/3/87; REVIEVED BY DOD ON 3/19/87.

G A e N P I S E L Rt L R I I



~ 176
State of Wxsc*onsm,

Anthony S. Earl

Department of Development | Anthany . Ear)
Ll | | o8 T. Fiynn
125 Wes! Washinglon Avenus Jamos ynn

< post Office Box 7970 Lisutenant Govorr‘.or . % :
- Madison, Wisconsin 53707 , , :
: 6082664018

,4,
[y

G075 1684

October 29, 1984

Mr. Steven T, Chronris PERMANENT FILE NO. 15356
: AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC. ; :
1091 South Washburn Street RS

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901
WIRIFHERAGD Ol

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO FLO yKUHN KRULGEE\P
SE 1/4 S 27 T18N RIBY - < T
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago Couqf§

Dear Mr. Chronis: DAT[ W@ (? N

"‘-‘4— A e 2 Bkt b bt D 5 AR

The Department of Development certifies this prellmlnary pldt as nonobjectionable, The
Department of Transportation, Division of Highways and Transportation Facllities will
review the plat 1f f{t 1is an "sbutting plat” as defined by s. Hy 33.03 (3), Wis. Admin,
Code. On the final plat, the Winnebago County Planning Agency will also be an objecting
agency.

‘. ;:r""névvr) f—”-.‘:\fr«-glr(t‘E
- | S '

Local government units, during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable,
that the plat:

- complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;

- conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if sewered;

~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management vegulatious;
- resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;

~ fits the design to the topography;

- displays well designed lot and street layout;

- includes scervice or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

COMMENTS FROM PREULIMINARY PLAT REVILW:

"5, 236,16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this secction.

s. 236.16 (2)

The streets meet the minimum width required by this section.

If there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

“incerely, Enc: Original

JE\ $\Stj cc:  Clerk, City of Oshkosh (w/prinat)
Aol TSIV Winnebago County Planning Agency .
Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor £lva Ida lintz, Owner

Plat Review Unit Shirley Mae Juedes, Owner

Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas
ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 10/10/84; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 10/29/84.



0 03 8
Sta{e of Wlscomm ”

- Department of Development Antony 8. Earl

S ; Govarnor
7 123 West Washington Avenue _ James T. Fiynn
" Post Oftice Box 7970 . Lisutenant Govarnor - -
" Madisen, Wisconsin 53707 ‘
608-266-1018
' ‘March 8, 1985
Mr, Len Leverence PERMANENT FILE NO. 15420

Winnebago County Planning Agency
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

' Subject: ORCHARD LANE ESTATES
SE 1/4 S 27 T18N RI16E
City of Oshkosh, Wiunebagn County

Dear Mr. Leverence:

- We have receilved the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority to

"object to this plat under the provisiouns of s. 236.12 (2} (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed are
four coples for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify no ebjection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

- Jf the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

- If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we nust receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s, 236.12 (6), Wis., Stats.).

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat and
to comply with the time limits set by statute, By the date shown below this office must
elther objec: to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting agencies
involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of no objection.

Sincerely,

42/?L,7m4/ (;l/, //{tz;l7’7VLf
eanne A. Storm, Supervisorb(j/nw NONOBJFC]IONABLE MHTEE
Telophone: . 608/266-3200 wnN'\ltBAchoumw PLANNING) & ZONING COM

‘“‘ *wgJ*QL)\&,,,a~p L ——
{ > g-}.;ff

JAS mas

LCG nt ﬂannepdm .

Enc: Prints (4) /,/" &z,»i

y /
cct Clerk, City of Oshkosh DATE . 71//_’% o) 51(7/’

Mr. Thomas F., Halvei:rn, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON:  Friday, April 5, 1985
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ACKSON SYREEY, PO BON 2808 . e ' ' S TELEPHONE
SHKOSH, WISCONSIH £4503.2008 , R

Oshkosh  (414) 235.2600
Fox Cideg {414} 72556321

WINNEBAGO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
: February 6, 1987

Ms. Jeanne Storm
Plat Review Unit
o Department of Devclopment
| 123 West Washington Avenue
P.O0. Box 7970
S Madison, WI 53707

RE: Alexandra Subdivision Oshkosh, Wisconsin - Permanent File No. 15951

Dear Ms. Storm:

The subject plat was transmitted to the Winnebage County Planning

Pepartment by the Wisconsin Department of Development on February 3,
1987.

The Winnebago County Planning Department has reviewed the plat for
conformance with the Winnebago County Town/County Zoning Ordinance and
conditions its certification of non-obiection with the following
restriction:

RESTRICTIONS FOR PUBLIC BENEFIT

WINNEBAGO COUNTY

1. Properties within this plat are subject to the provisions of Section
17.24(3)(d) Airport Zoning Height Limitations of the Winnebago County
Town/County Zoning Ordinance. "No structure shall hereafter be
constructed, erected, ar installed, or be permitted to remain in a
designated height zone until the ovmer or his agent shall have applied
in writing for an airpert height permit and obtained .-uch permit from
the Winnebago County Zoning Adwinistrator.”

If you have any questions concerning this requirement, please contact
this office.

Sincerely,

» ;7
/ —
~:Eijzfééiﬂvet*<§?i7tj\/erJxﬂ\,u~fL,§L
C
l.eonard Levereénce
Principal Planner

Ll/he

pes  Lawrence C. Kriescher, Surveyor
Aero-Metric Enginenring
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o M 0029
| St aie of \Nl sconsin |
‘Depart'nent of Devclopuwn( | Tommy G Tgompsw
g A0 or .
0123 Hestbwashxngtun Avenue seveiner
i Post Office Box 7970 : R Bruno J Mauer
- = Madison, Wisconsin 53707 . S : Secretary -
©. . 608/266~3200 :
. February 13, 1987
Mr. Stevea T. Chronis PERMANENT FILE N0, 15951

AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, 1NC.
532 N. Madison Street
Chilton, Wisconsin 53014

Subject: ALEXANDRA SUBDIVISION
SE 1/4 S 27 T18N RI1GE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Chronis:

‘'We have examined ALEXANDRA SUBDIVISION and do not object to this final plat. On
February 9 we were notified by the Winnebago County Planning Agency that they do noL
object to this plat. Therefore, the original drawing has been certified as complying
with the requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16, s. 236.20, and s. 236.21 (1) & (2),
Wis, Stats.; and, the Winnebago County Planning Ageucy.

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodies {or approval. Local government units, during
their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:
~ complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
- conforms with areawide water quality management plans, 1f sewered;
- cemplies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
~ resolves possible problems with storm water vunoff;
; - fits the design to thc topography;
~~ displays well designed lot and street layout;
~ includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities,

Any changes to the plat involiving details checked by this Department or the Winncbago
Comty Plamning Agency will require submission of the plat to the Department for re-
certification before the plat is eligible for recovding., 3Such changes can be found by
comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the letter recipients
tisted,

Sincerely, Enc: Original, Transparency, Print,
Closure and Curve Comps.

. ’!2_
J24L44/ﬂ€/ CZ/, /{Zézsiﬂr\/ ce: Clerk, City of Oshkosh -

\anne A. Storm, Supervisor APAL3- Vinnchaygo County PlanningAgency
Plat Review Uni; TN Mu. Kurt Koeppler, Owner
Telephone: 608/266-3200 Replster of Deeds

ECWRPC

JAS :mas

- ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 1/27/87; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 2/13/87.

(see special notations on Page 2)




S Page 2 » :
‘Mr. Steven T. Chronis
- ALEXANDRA SUBDIVISTION
~ February 13, 1987

" The following items are not conditions of the certification. At the option of the

suiveyor, the faformation may be changed/added without return of Lhe plat to this office
for recertification:

~ In the lLegend, "hundredth” is misspelled.

= Mr. Len Leverence, Winnebago County Planning Agency, has notified us that the following
restriction myst be placed on the plat drawiag.

RE‘;‘TRICTIO'VS FOQR PUBLIC BENEFIT

WINNEDAGO COUNTY

1. Properties within this plat are subject to the provisions of Section 17.24(3)(d)
Airport Zoning Height Limitations of the Winnebago County Town/County Zoning
Ordinance. "No structure shall hereafter be constructed, erected, or installed,
or be permitted to remain in a designated height zone until the owner or his
agent shall have applied in writing for an airport height permit and obtained
such permit from the Winnebago County Zoning Administratyr .
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State of Wisconsin

~ Department of Development - Tommy.@. Theinpson -

. : Go
- 123 West Washington Avenue | vernor

" Post Office Box 7570 ' Brurio J. Mauer
" Madison, Wisconsin 53707 Secrelary
- 608/266-3200 ‘

Januavry 27, 1987

Mr. Len Leverence o PERMANENT FILE NO. 15951
Winnebago County Planning & Zoning Committee

Courthouse, Box 2808

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

Subject: ALEXANDRA SUBDIVISION
St 1/4 S 27 TI8N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence;

We have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority

to object to thils plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed
are four coples for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify no objection
within 20 days of your recedpt of this submittal.

~ If the plat 1s objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returned to the surveyor for revisions),

- If the plat is certified as nonobjecticnadble, we must receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s, 236,12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the nlat
and to comply with the time limits set by statuta, By the date shown below this

of fice must either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the
objecting agencles Involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of
no objection.

Sincerely,

/f/&/wmvl) a/ : J’/’ Z,f;:’” ~

ﬁa;nne A, Storm, Supervisor V- alLY ey
lat Review Unit [\

Telephone: 608/266-3200 L

JAS 1mas

Enc: Prints (4)

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Mr. Steven T. Chvonis, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF OEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON:__Thursday, February 26, 1987




CED0s T

ng_te of W.i_isyc"onsiri -

s e i

e ‘ ~N : Anthony S Earl
‘Department of Development | e Sovornor
L Jamas T, Flynn
123 West Washington Avenye . ,
Poast Office Bex 7970 Linutenant GoyOrnor
7 Madison, Wisconsia 63707 - : ~ :
| 606-266-1018 | FE8 1 4 1985

February 6, 1985

Mr, Lawrence C. Kriescher PERMANENT F1LE NO. 15356
AERO-METRIC ENGINEERING, INC,

1091 South Washburn Street

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54901

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO FLORA KUHN KRUEGER PLAT
SE 1/4 S 27 TI1BN RI6E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Kriescher:

Ve haveé examined the FIRST ADDITION TO FLORA KUHN KRUEGER PLAT and do not object to

this final plat. On Februavy 5, we received a copy of the plat from the Wianebago County
Planning Agency certifying that they do not object to this plat. Thercfore, the original
drawing has been certified as complying with the requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16,

s, 236.20, and s. 236.21 (1) & (2), Wis. Stats.; and, the Winuchago County Planning
Agency.

s. 236,15 (1) (g) The surveyor has requested a monumentation walver for the
southeast corner of lot 8. A chiseled X" in the concrete
sidewalk at the corner and a 2" fron pine set 1.00' on the
casterly lot boundary have been used in lieu of the standard
monunent. We agree with the monuments as shown) strict com-
pliance with the requirements of this section would be unduly
difficult.

After all conditions of the certifications of no objection have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval, Local goverument units,
during thelr review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:

-~ complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;

- conforms with areawide water quality mapagement plans, if sewered;

~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management vegulations;

-~ resolves possible prablems with storm water runoff;

- fits the design to the topograplhy;

- disgplays well designed Jot and street layout;

~ includes service or 1is servicecable by necessary utilities.




CPage 2 ~ ~

- ¥r. Lowrence C, hlicnchex

“LUFIRST ADDITION TO FLORA KUHN KRUEGER PLAT
;;February 6, 1985 ‘

0005

5 - Any changeo Lo the plat involving details checked by this Departmont, or, the Wi nncbagof‘x'
. County Plauning Agency will require submission of the plat to the Department for recerti~i
{ication before the plat is eliptble for recording. Such changes can be found by

‘-,comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furnish the letter recipients
1isted

Sincerely,
@ - B
&;ééed'7t/ﬁéﬁ C(/' /4llé4JL77ﬁb/

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor[27zvﬁuw¢/

Flat Reviev Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Original, Transparency, Print, Closure Comps., Curve Comps,

ce: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Winnebago County Planning ency
Elva Ida Hintz, Owner
Shirley Mae Juedes, Owner
Register of Dceds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 1/7/85; REVIEWED BY POD ON 1/31/85;
NFCESSARY INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 2/6/85.
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Qtate of Wisconsin

123 '‘West Washinglon Aveni)

i SN

e

Dcpmtment of Deve!opmcnt ; | *"'hmgofgf:; o
James T. Flynn -

Lieuisnant Governor

Post Oifice Box 7970
Madison, Wiscansin 53707 8{
608-268-1018

-~

January 9, 1985

Mr. Len Leverence PERMANENT FILE NO, 15356
Winnebago County Planning Agency

Courthouse, Box 2808

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 34901

'Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO FLORA KUNN KRUEGER PLAT
SE 1/4 S 27 T18N RI16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Leverence:

We have recelved the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority

to object to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Wis. Stats. Enclosed
are four copiles for your review. Your agency must either object, or CLrtlfy uo objection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal.

- If the plat is‘objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original
drawing will be returuned to the surveyor for revisions).

-~ Lf the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print
bearing your certification so that we may finalize our review
(see s. 236.12 (6), Wis. Stats.).

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat

and to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below this office
must either object to or certify the plat as nonobjectionable for all the objecting
agencies involved, or, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of no objection.

Sincerely,

. ol / ‘ m*’}v\,

eanne A, Storw, Supervisor Z?/'7m1nft/
Plat Review Unit

Telephone: 608/266~3200

JAS:mas

Enc: Prints (4)

~cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh

Mr. Lawrence C. Kriescher, Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT TIME LIMIT EXPIRES ON:__ Wednesday, February 6, 1985
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123 West Washington Avenue
Howard € kechards i
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December 15, 1988

Mr. Reinhard H. Roehlig
SGHULER & ASSOCIATES T
2530 W. 20th Avenue

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904

PERMANENT FILE NO. 16585

Subject: FIRST ADDITION 1O T.H.B. .
THE HOME BUILDERS SUBD1VISION <

SW 1/4 S 22 TI8N RI6E

City of Dshkosh, Winnabago County

Dear Mr. Roehlig:

Enclosed are copies of the final entries on our microfilmed permanent file for T.H.B,
THE HOME BUILDERS SUBDIVISION,

The correspondence ends witgkur certification letter of April 16, 1986. Please note:
- Under our conditions of c€rtification, "A copy of the recordable mylar on durable
white matte finished paper with legible dark lines and lettering must be furnished
this office." and,

- In the last pavagraph, " . . . any changes to the plat involviug details checked by
this Department or the Winnebage County Planning Agency will require submission of the
plat to the Department for recertification before the plat is vecorded.”

The file prints end with a copy of the last print submitted for review on April 10,
1986.

WE HAVE NOT RECEIVED A COPY OF THE RECORDABLE MYIAR FOR T.H.B. THE HOME BUILDERS
SUBDIVISION, (The bhlue line copy received with this submittal of the FIRST ADDITION TO
T.H.B., THE HOME BUILDERS SUBDIVISION is obviously not a copy of the recordable mylar).

Furthermore, it appears that we have not recevtified T.H.B. THE HOME BUILDERS
SUBDIVISION for the renumbered lot/outlot configuration.

We cannot certify this addition until you resolve these igsues.

Sjincercly

% a/' ﬂﬁj‘/’“’ \ AN ‘\2\00}&{‘0 l«ffﬂfw!'*“)‘ e

eanne A, Storm, Supervisor Iy ‘
Plat Review Section © W 92,(,~ }l MK? NL u,\w? O~

JAS:mas (0{0 d6 Ao, V/Q&,,{) ot o
Enc: Coples from file CL*»Q ’6 f/’ 2dd 5,~mu\. sloxe .
ces Clerk, City of Oshkosh & 9”“1(&6'6@ “f‘/"o){/ é‘” JOW( A
Winnebago County Planning Agency . '!"PQ/\_( Ud M'K o CQ—} q ¢ Af\
oy~ ,A.1h¢L b oA C?“%;/:( G)

SN
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¢ State of Wisconsin 0 o

o Depantment of Agrcultine, Trade & Censcemer Protection

HO1 {ew Badger Koad

hoord PO fon 8911
Hawacd C Richards ) tr Alachson, $V 53708
Secretary fes 2 4 1089

February 16, 1989

Mr, David D, Fisele PERMANENT FILE NO, 16625
MARTENSON & EISELE, INC,

1919 American Court FIRST ADDITION TO NEENAH
Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 INDUSTRIAL PARK PLAT

SW 1/4 S 4 TI1ON R17E
City of Neenah, Winnebago County

Dear Mr. Eisele:

We have examined the FIRST ADDITION 10 NEENAH INDUSTRIAL PARK PIAT and do not object
to this final plat. On February 9, we received a copy of the plat from the Winnebago
County Planning & Zoning Committee certifying that they do not object to this plat.
Therefore, the original drawing has been certified as complying with the requirements
of: s, 236,15, s. 236.16, s. 236.20, and s, 236.21 (1) & (2),.4is. Stats.; and, the
Witebago County Planning & Zoning Committee.

s. 236,20 (1) (a) and (2) (L) In a letter dated Aupust 16, 1988, the City of Neenah
Director of Community Development requested a waiver for the
maximum scale requirement of 100 feet to the inch on the final
drawing. The plat {s drawn at a scale of 200 feet to one inch.
Because of the overall large parcel sizes, we agree that stricf,
compliance with the provisions of this section is not necessary
and grant the scaling variance.

After all conditions of the certifications of ne objection have been met, the plat nay
be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval. Local, govermment units,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:
- complies with local master plans, offfcial map or subdivision control ordinances:
- conforms with areawide water quality management regulations.
- complies with Wisconsin chor:land management regulations;
- resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
. - fits the design to the topography;
» - displays well designed lot and street layout;
- Includes service or is serviceable by necessary uvtilities,

. Any changes to the plat invelving details checked oy this Department or the Winnebago

. County Planning & Zoning Committee will require submission of the plat to the

o Deparcment for recertification before the plat is eligible for recording. Such
changes can be found by comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we
furnish the letter recipients listed.

Sincerely, fnc: Original, Transparency, Print, Comps.
- cc! Clerk, City of Nee?ah
< Winnebago County Plannimg-& Zoning
<::i V\j\lv Ty \Q:;tky/\”~N' Registe% of Deezs kel
Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor ECWRPC
Plat Review Unit :
JAS 1mas

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 1/20/89; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 2/6/89;
NECESSARY INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 2/16/89.

%
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0091
State of Wisconsin

- y ‘ Anthiony § Earl
Department of Development y

Governor
123 West Nasinglon Avenue James T. Flynn
Post Office Box 7970 : Lieutenant Governos
-~ Madison, Wisconsin 53707 . .
,08/26%-3200 SRR VR N T
April 16, 1986
Ms. Donna Serwas PERMANENT FILE NO, 15600

Clerk, City of Oshknsh
P. 0. Box 1130
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54902

Subject: T.H.B. THE HOME BUILDERS SUBDIVISION
' SW 1/4 S 22. T18N RI1OGE
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Ms. Serwas:

We have examined the print of the final plat named above. We do not object to this plat,
and our certification to that effgct, dated today, has been made on the print enclosed.

This plat has been certified as coumplying with the technical requirements of: ss. 236.15,
236.16, 236.20, and 236.21 (1) and (2), Wis, Stats. Local government units, during their
review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:

-~ complies with local master plans, official map or subdivisien control ordinaunces;

- conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if sewered;

- complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulatious;

- resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;

- fits the design to the topography;

-~ displays well designed lot and street layout;

- includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities,

CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION:

The plat was submitted for review under the provisions of s. 236,12 (2). Therefore, the
document recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds must be the mylar described 1.
8. 236.25 (2) (a), Specifically, the plat must be:
" . . reproduced with photographic silver haloid image on matte polyester
film of not less than 4 mil thickness, 22 inches wide by 30 inches long with
reproduced signatures and seals."
A copy of the recordabte mylar on durable white matte finished paper with legible dark
lines and lettering must be furnished this office.

The following changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional certification.
Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be shown, Any varlances

with these conditions will require written notification to and verification by this
office prior to plat approval,




Paye 2 « , S 0091
Ms. Donaa Serwes

T.i. 8. THE HOMy uUILDERS SUBDIVISION

April 16, 1980

s, 236.12 (4) When coplies of a plat ave submitted under the provisions of
s. 236.12 (2), it is necessary to place on the plat the clerk's
certificate that coples have been forwarded, the date thereof,
etc, [see s. 236.12 (4), Wis. Stats.]. The clerk may not execute
such certificate until all agencies having the authovity to object
have certified no objection to the current submittal of the plat.

The clerk's transmittal certificate appearing on this plat does
not contain the required information aud is not properly worded.
(Please refer to the attached pink sheet for a sample of a
correct certificate)

s, 236.20 (2) (k) In the curve data table, the chord bearing for curve B lot 1,
shown as NOA®49'45"W, must be changed to NO4°48'44,.5"W, A copy
of our computations is returned to the surveyor.

s, 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this _day of _ s 19 M,

must be placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on
the revised plat.

After all conditions of certification have been met, and the Winnebago County Planning
Agency has certified a copy of the plat bearing the Aprik 4, 1980 revision date, the

plat may be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval., However, any changes
to the plat involving details checked by this Department or the Winnebago Count Planning
Agency will require submission of the plat to the Department for recertification before
the plat is recorded. Such changes can be fouud by compariung the origiunal drawing with
the certified copy of this plat returned to you.

Sincerely,

&~~JLQJK§/4KJ“‘JL_ Zl {ftjﬂttj\Jqﬂ'\
Jeanne A, Storm, Supervisor

Plat Review Unlt
Telephone: 608/266~3200

JAS :mas

Fnc: Print, Certificate Wording S
, 7
cc: Winnebago County Planning Agency
Lyle Miller & George Singstock, Owners
Mr. Reilnhard Roehlig, Surveyor
{(w/closure comps., curve comps., certificate wording)
Register of Decds
ECWRPC

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM CITY CLERK ON 4/10/86; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 4/16/86.
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’}State of Wisconsin

Department of Development - | Anthony S. Ear!

‘ Gaovernor .
- 123 Mest Wasthgton Avenue James T, Flyan
Post Office Box 1970 Lisutenant Governor
Vadison, Wisconsin 53707
608/266-3200

april 2, 1986

Ms. Donna Serwas PERMANENT FILE NO. 15600
Clerk, City of Oshkosh

P. 0. Box 1130

Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54902

Subject: T.H.B, THE HOME BUILDERS SUBDIVISION
SW 1/4 S 22 T18N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Ms. Serwas:

We have examined the above~named final plat. The Department of Development must
object to thils final plat because it does not fully comply with the followiug provisions
of Chapter 236 of the Wisconsin Statutes:

8. 236.12 (4) Viien coples of a plat are supmitted under the provisions of
s. 236.12 (2), 1t is necessary to place on the plat the clerk's
certificate that copies have been forwarded, the date thereof,
etc. ([see s. 236.12 (4), Wis. Stats.]. 7The clerk may not execute
such certificate until all agencies having the authority to object
have certified no objection to the current submittal of the plat.

236.15 There is insufficient data to compute a latitude and departure
closure for lot 10.

236.20 In the Legead, "all other corners are monumented with 1" diameter
iron pipe . . . " must be changed to "all other lot corners are

monumented with 1" diameter iron pipe . . . ™.

236.20 The south line of Westf{ield Street must be notec "recorded as
o N9O°00'E".

236.20 The north point must be referenced as magnetic, true, grid,
assumed, etc.

236.20 As noted on the copy of our computations returned to the surveyor,
we find data for Curve A, Curve B, Curve E and Cuvve F that do not
compute to values shown,

Curve data for lot 10 Curve ¥ 1s missing.

The chords for the main curves must be drawn in dashed/dotted lines
on the plat drawing.
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Ms. Domta Serwas ,
T.H,B, , THE HOME BUILDERS SUBDIVISION

~April 2, 1986

s. 236.20 (3) (a) and .21 (1} (b) In the dcécription under the subdivision name and
in the metes and bounds description of the Surveyor's Certificate,
quarter—-quarter section veferences are required.

s, 236.20 (3) (¢) In the Vicinity Map, the scutherly part of the cross-hatched area
depicting the subdivision boundary must be changed to more closely
rescmble the shape of the subdiviusion.

s. 236.20 (3) (1) Abutting Westfield Street, south of the plat, should also be noted
"recorded as Brooklyn Street'.

s, 236.21 (2) (a) In the Owner's Certificate, "Director, Community Develoupment,
Wisconsin Department of Development” must be changed to

r "Department of Development, and, rhe Winnebago County Planning
Agency must also be shown.

After completion of the necessary correctiong, a revision date, "Revised this day

of _» 19 _.", must be placed near tbe land surveyor's seal and signature
on the revised sheets of the plat.

Since objections have been made to this plat, a resubmittal is necessary, The City of
Oshkosh shall not inscribe its approval on the plat prior to written certification of
'no objection by this office and the Winnebago County Planning Agency. A fully executed
“"Pequest Yor Land Subdivision Plat Review' form and the correct review fee must accompany
the resubmittal,

Sincerely,

<ot St

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit
Telephone: 608/266-3200

JAS:mas
Enc;: Marked Print

cct Winnebago County Planning Agency b’///
Mr. Reinhard Roehlig, Surveyor
(w/closure and curve comps.)
Mr. Lyle Miller & Mr. George Singstock, Owners

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM CITY CLERK ON 3/17/86; REVIEWED BY DOD ON 4/2/86.

NOTE TO SURVEYOR: In cases where the re-revliew of a final plat is required, the
Department, as a matter of policy, intends to walve part of the review fee to reflect
the amount of staff time required on the resubmittal. As noted in s, DOD 2.06 (4)
Wis. Admin. Code (copy enclosed), " . . . the subdivider or the subdivider's agent
shall obtain such waiver in writing from the department of development prior to plat
submittal.," Contact this cffice by phone or letter to negotiate a partial fe: waiver
for this plat.

NOTE: Although exterior boundary angles are no longer required, they should be correct
when shown. In the angle tasble, augle "f'", shown as 90°27'11", and augle "g', shown as
186°54'56", calculate to 90°27'10" and 186°54'57", respectively.
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